
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the
District and The Teaching Well, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 18 -180 minute
professional development sessions, bi-monthly co-facilitation and coaching for the principals of Network 4 to
promote "build leaders" skills and language around self-care, collective care, and work-life balance; participate
in helping to plan the principal professional learning (PPL) trainings with the Network 4 COST Team and
attend the COST meetings twice a month for three hours, for the unchanged term of September 1, 2023 through
June 20, 2024, in the additional amount of $19,380.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from
$12,920.00, to $32,300.00.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 24-1273, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

